City of Gary, South Dakota Regular City Council Meeting Monday, March 6, 2023 at 6:30 pm at Gary City Hall

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Additions/corrections to agenda and approval
- 5. Approve minutes of Feb 6 & 13, 2023 meetings
- 6. Approval of warrants and claims for February, 2023
- 7. Employee Contribution: Jason, Joni, Robin

8. Committee Reports: Streets & Alleys: Jeff Cemetery: Albert Liquor: Larry & Bob

Parks: Bob & Doug Golf Course: Doug Law Enforcement: Darwyn Sanitary: Mike Library: Mike Water and Sewer: Darwyn

9. Ward Reports: Ward I: Albert Bekaert and Darwyn Engesser Ward II: Bob Stee and Jeff Nordseth

Ward III: Mike Nosbush and Doug Nelson City Wide: Mayor Larry Stoks

- 10. Public input:
- 11. David Roof- Deuel Area Development Inc.
- 12. 2023 Tax Call
- 13. Special Temporary Liquor License:
 - a. American Legion Ballroom, (Loran Haas) E 24' of Lot 11 and all of Lots 12, 13, 14 in Block 1, Original Plat, City of Gary, South Dakota. April 1,16 & 29, 2023. On sale only until 1am.
 - b. Gary Municipal Liquor Store, Lots 1-7 & Lots 17-24 Blk 1 Bansworths Add (replat OL 11) City of Gary, South Dakota (1st Ave Ballfield). OL 3 Less S 80' W 165' & less Lots 1 & 3 of OL 3 of Legion Add'n & E 375' N 125' OL 2 in NW 1/4 10-115-47, City of Gary, South Dakota, (Legion Field) Beer Gardens-May 13, 2023. On sale only
- 14. South Dakota Association of Rural Water Systems (SDARWS)- 2023 Membership renewal
- 15. SDPAA property survey
- 16. Other discussion
- 17. Local Review Board Meeting on March 20, 2023 at 5 pm, Gary City Hall
- 18. Next regular meeting will be April 3, 2023 @ 7:30 pm, Gary City Hall
- 19. Adjournment